U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

102027194

Attorney Docket No. 112186

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying parties: Mitsuhiro MURATA Shinji USAMI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacl ☐ Yes ☐ No	hed?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne
Other	
B. Execution Date: March 6, 2002	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2002
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	bers attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Humo.	B. Enclosed (Check No. 128612)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge dispersely, the priginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 James A. Oliff Registration No. 30 411	March 11, 2002
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attackments,

03/22/2002 GTDH11 00000023 10093613 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mitsuhiro MURATA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shinji USAMI	(0)	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)		(*)	
		the u	In consideration of the sum of c	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	considerations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan		
		in 35 divisi	U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, continuation, substitute, at	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the Uett d in all applications for patent including any and nd reissue application(s), and all Letters Pat granted on the invention known as	all provisional, approvisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STARTER MOTOR H	AVING SEAL MEMBER FOR SEAL	ING AXIAL END OF
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 112186				
			nich the undersigned has (have) e vith or	executed an application for patent in the United	States of Ameri ona even date
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 6, 2002		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 11, 2002	ection with any application and any continuing,	
Assigned or continuous possible provision grant of resulting entire in the continuous province of the	invention, and any patent(s) in the ses may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or the in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) or the International Convertions of the International Convertion of the United States patent (s) The undersigned hereby of from said application(s) to the Interest herein assigned, and the of the undersigned hereby of the und) to exect any particle for any particle forwards to execution for some said Athat he higrant(s) with the higrant(s) and poly with the higrant(s) and ply with the higrant(s) and place of the highest of the higrant(s) and place of the highest of t	thereon, and also to execute secute all papers necessary in content tent or reissue application based and with such interference. Execute all papers and documents Protection of Industal Property of form all affirmative acts which missignee. The Commission of the C	parate assignments in connection with such a tion with any interference which may be declar d thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate and perform any act which may be necessa	ed concerning any application with the Assignee in every way ry in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination as Patents of the United States throws full right to convey the erewith.
				Mitsuhin Trurate	(SEAL)
Date	Mar, 6, 2002	<u></u>		Mitsuhiro MURATA Shinii USAMI	(SEAL)
Date	mar 6, Zool	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	Olimij.	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor		(SEAL)
			Name of Inventor		
Date	This assignment should pre	eferably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu	ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If neither, then i
	the signed before at least two mar, 6, 2002		Witness _	Mikio Baito Monichi Hasegawa	
Date	Mar. 6, 2002		 Witness _	Mouichi Hasegawa	
Date	110000				

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0882